T6000 COUPLINGS
CONNECTING PARTNERSHIPS
RYCO. THE COMPANY.
RYCO Hydraulics started manufacturing hoses, fittings and filters in 1946. As the hydraulics industry evolved, the Company
expanded its range and the main product line soon became high-pressure hydraulic hose and fittings.
RYCO Hydraulics’ simple belief of “Higher Technology Equals Greater Performance” applies throughout the Company.
The Company’s research and development centres and testing facilities are dedicated to developing innovative products
and pioneering new processes in fluid conveying systems technology. Our specialised equipment and technology enable us

•  Operate machine to crimp ferrule to predetermined diameter.
(Refer to “RYCO Crimp Chart”).
HOW TO ORDER BITELOK NON-SKIVE HOSE COUPLINGS
•  The RYCO BITELOK Non-Skive Coupling is a one-piece fitting.
BITELOK Non-Skive Couplings do not require the hose to be skived
externally or internally.
•  As the BITELOK Non-Skive Coupling is a complete coupling, simply order
by Part Number.
NOTES
•  Extra special care must be exercised in the preparation, assembly
and crimping of these fittings due to the very high pressures and
end loads encountered.
•  RYCO Crimp Chart detailing Mark or Skive Length and Crimp
Diameter is available from RYCO Hydraulics.
•  Note: Do not use lubricant for M2G hose, or hose to be used with
volatile gases.
STEP TWO
Mark Length
•  Mark the Mark Length onto the hose (Mark Length dimension from
“RYCO Crimp Chart”).
•  Push hose into the fitting (lightly lubricate the hose bore only if necessary
as excess lubrication may reduce hose assembly impulse life) until the
mark on the hose is even with the end of the ferrule*.
• Note: Push the hose all the way into the fitting.
STEP FOUR
Mark Length is level
with end of coupling
• Open the crimp machine and remove the assembly.
•  Check the crimp diameter with a caliper or micrometer. Crimp diameter
should be measured halfway along ferrule. Measure between the ridges, and
make sure that the caliper fingers do not touch the ridges.
•  Check that the Mark Length mark is still visible and even with the end of
the ferrule to ensure coupling has not moved during crimping.
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR:
 RYCO BITELOK T6000 SERIES COUPLINGS WITH RYCO NON-SKIVE HOSE.
   USE ONLY MATCHED SIZES OF RYCO H5000D, H5000S, H6000D, H6000S SERIES HOSE.
BITELOK NON-SKIVE HOSE ASSEMBLY
SINGAPORE MALAYSIA UNITED KINGDOM LATIN AMERICA SOUTH AFRICA
SINGAPORE
6 Battery Road
Level 42, Six Battery Road
049909
PENANG
Plot 207 Kuala Ketil Ind. Estate
Kuala Ketil, Kedah, 09300
UNITED KINGDOM
17B St Marys Road
Sydenham Industrial Estate
Leamington Spa
Warwickshire, CV31 1PR
LIMA, PERU
Av. La Encalada 569 Of. 201-A
C.C. Monterrico Surco
Lima 33
JOHANNESBURG
340 Roan Crescent
Corporate Park North
Randjespark, Midrand
1685
Tel: +65 6483 5655
Email: Sales@RYCO.com.sg
Tel: +60 4 415 2500
Email: Sales@RYCO.com.sg
Tel: +44 (0) 1926 423 408
Email: Sales@RYCO.eu
Tel: +51 1 435 8323
Email: Ventas@RYCO.com.pe
Tel: +27 10 4100 500
Email: Sales@RYCO.co.za
NEW ZEALAND
+64 800 842 872
NEW ZEALAND HEAD OFFICE